
Round Gas Fire Pit Table
Assembly  &  Care  instructions

Model : G013-24-P021-B00-BG

Please read & retain for future reference
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For outdoor use only.
Installation and service must be performed by a qualified installer,service agency,or the 
gas supplier.

 

INDTALLER:Leave this manual with the appliance
CONSUMER:Retain this manual for future refernce

lf the information in this manual is not followed exactly,a fire or explosion may result 
causing property damage personal injury,or loss of life. 

WARNING

WARNING

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Product has been CSA tested and cer�fied  
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WARNING SAFETY RULES
PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING SAFETY RULES PRIOR TO 
OPERATION OF THE HEATER

DANGER
FIRE OR EXPLOSION HAZARD

WARNING: For Outdoor Use Only.
Installation and service must be performed by a qualified installer,service
agency,or the gas supplier.

1) For use outdoors or in amply ventilated areas. 
2) An amply ventilated area must have a minimum of 25 % of the surface
    area open. 
3) The surface area is the sum of the walls surface.

If you smell gas:
Shut off gas to the appliance. Extinguish any open flame.
If the odor continues,leave the area immediately.
After leaving the area,call your gas supplier or fire department.
Failure to follow these instructions could result in fire or explosion,which could 
cause property damage,personal injury,or death.

WARNING: If the information in this manual is not followed exactly,a fire 
or explosion may result causing property damage,personal injury,or loss of 
life.

INSTALLER: Leave this manual with the appliance.
CONSUMER: Retain this manual for future reference.

RISQUE DE MONOXYDE DE CARBONEDANGER

This appliance can produce carbon monoxide which has no 
odor.
Using it in an enclosed space can kill you.
Never use this appliance in an enclosed space such as a 
camper, tent, car or home.
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WARNING
Read the instructions before installation and use.
This appliance must be installed and the gas cylinder stored in accordance with the 
regulations in force;
    Do not obstruct the ventilation holes of the cylinder housing;
    Do not move the appliance when in operation;
    Shut off the valve at the gas cylinder or the regulator before moving the 
     appliance;
    The tubing or the flexible hose must be changed within the prescribed intervals;
    Use only the type of gas and the type of cylinder specified by the manufacturer;
    Do not use the appliance in big wind weather.It is advisable to fit the dress guard 
    available from the manufacturer.Failure to fit this dress guard will result in a 
    potential hazard to clothing when approaching the appliance;
    The injector is installed by the manufacturer only.Do not connect the 
    gas cylinder directly to the appliance without regulator.
    Use only the type of gas and the type of cylinder specified in the instructions.
    This appliance is intended for decorative purposes；
    Not for domestic use!
    These instructions are only valid if the country symbol appears on the instruction 
    manual and on the appliance.

1.Do not store or use gasoline or other flammable vapors and liquids in the vicinity 
of this or any other appliance.
 
2.An LP cylinder not connected for use shall not be stored in the vicinity of this or 
any other appliance.

FOR YOUR SAFETY
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Min. Clearance
48 in (121.9 cm)

Min. Clearance
48 in (121.9 cm)

Min. Clearance
48 in (121.9 cm)

Min. Clearance
48 in (121.9 cm)

1

2

1

2

Customer Service Email: service@alaulm.com
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Warning:User shall pour fire glass fully to cover the whole burner before operation
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40000BTU/Hr(11.72KW)
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CLEANING AND CARE
Wipe off powder coated surfaces with soft, moist rag. Do not clean 
the heater with cleaners that are combustible or corrosive. 
Remove debris from the burner to keep it clean and safe for use. 
Cover the burner unit with the optional protective cover when the 
heater is not in use.

SPECIFICATIONS AND PARTS

26
.0

 in
ch

48.0 inch

30.9 inch
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ASSEMBLY PARTS

F

E

B
D2

A2

C

A1
D1

G
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PARTS  LIST
Part Description Part Name

Table  Top 1

Table  Top 2

A1 4PCS

4PCS

1PC

1PC

1PC

1PC

1PC

1PC

1PC

A2

B

C

D1

D2

E

F

G

Door

Table Side Panel

Table Leg 1

Table Leg 2

 Burner

Lid

Gas Cylinder Base

Qty

1PC

1PC

T

U

 Fire Glass

Cover
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12PCS

46PCS

H

I1

I2

U-buckle

M6*20

4PCS

Screw Set
Part Description Part Name

I3

J

2PCS

8PCS

8PCS

64PCS

1PC

2PCS

1PC

1PC

1PC

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q

M6*55

M6*30

M6 Washer

Phillips Screw

M6 Nut

 Adjustable Foot

Wheel

Qty

M6 Wrench

Allen Wrench

Knob
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Screw  Set
Part Description Part Name Qty

1PC

1PC

R

S

Pull Tab

Doorknob
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2PCSU-buckle

EXTRA
Part Description Part Name

I1

H

Qty

I2

I3

J

WARNING:Failure to locate parts in accordance with these diagrams, or failure to 
use special parts provided with this equipment, may result in property damage or 
personal injury.

M6*30

4PCSM6 Washer

 Adjustable Foot

2PCS

1PC

M6*55

2PCSK M6 Nut

1PC

1PC

M

P

Phillips Screw

4PCSM6*20
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Caveat

Note: When installing Gas fire table, do not install them directly 
on the ground, as gravel and sand on the ground can cause 
irreversible scratches, as well as pits and paint loss on the 
table top and other areas.

Suggestion: install this product on a carpet with softness, or
you can put a layer of cloth or other soft material on the floor 
before installing it.

Pay attention to the gas fire table top installation precautions, 
please read the text below carefully.

! WARNING



Step 1:Splice the two tabletops(A1,A2) together .

Step 2:Connect the assembled A1 and A2 with screws.

A1

J

x4

x8

NOTE:Do not tighten the screws all the way.

NOTE:Do not tighten the screws all the way.

K x4

J x8 K x4

x4

A1

A2

A2 x4 I3 x4M6*55

I3 x4M6*55
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H x12

Step 3:Install the U-buckle(H).
NOTE:Tighten the screws.

NOTE:Tighten the screws and secure the burner.

Step 4:Load the burner(E) into the tabletop.(The switch parts need to be placed at an 
inclined point firstThe switch is aligned in the direction of having two U-buckles.)

E x1

I1 x24

M6*20

M6*20

J x8I1 x8

J x24
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NOTE:Do not tighten the screws all the way.

NOTE:Do not tighten the screws all the way.

Step 5:Fit the leg 1(D1) .Align the holes in the leg 1 with the burner for installation.

Step 6:Fit the leg 2(D2).

J x4D1 x1 I1 x4M6*20

M6*20 J x4D2 x1 I1 x4
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Step 7:Attach the adjustable foot(P)pads to the legs(D1,D2).

P x4

NOTE:Do not tighten the screws all the way.
Step 8:Install the side panel(C) between the leg1(D1) and the leg2(D2).

M6*20 J x4I1 x4C x1
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NOTE:Tighten the screw.
Step 10:Install the wheel(Q) to the gas cylinder base(G) and lock the screw(L).

Q x1

x1

Step 9:Install the door(B)
NOTE:Do not use too much force to prevent damage.

B M6*20 J x2I1 x2

G x1 L x1
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NOTE:Tighten the screws .

NOTE:Tighten the screws .

Step 11:Attach the cylinder base to the door.

Step 12:Attach the doorknob(S) to the door.

S x1

M6*30 J x2I2 x2

M x1
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F x1

T x1

Step 13:Attach the pull tab(R) to the lid(F).

Step 14:Pour in glass stones(T).Cover the lid.

R x1 M x1

22



U x1

NOTE:We recommend the use of furniture covers to protect the patio fire pit when not 
in use;
Please remove the wind guard before you use waterproof table cover.
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PROBLEMS CHECK LIST
PROBLEM

Burner will not light

If the appliance is in case of any defaults or problems with assembly or use, please don't 

try to modify it by yourself. Contact with:E-mail:Service@alaulm.com

Pressure is low

Opening blocked

Control not ON 

Thermocouple bad

Pilot light assembly bent

Not in correct location

Tank near empty Refill LPG tank. 

Remove and clean

Turn valve to ON 

Replace thermocouple

Place pilot properly

Position properly and retry

PROBABLE CAUSE SOLUTION
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DON'T WORRY ABOUT QUALITY- This propane Fire Pit table is more 
durable and suitable for all weather. Provide sufficient warm and romantic 
campfire atmosphere for your family and friends.
ETL APPROVED AND SAFETY- This gas fire pit table has passed the 
most dynamic safety certification in North America. It not only has an 
upgraded version of dual pipe burner to make combustion more uniform, 
but also has the highest safety standard of 40000 BTU stainless steel bur-
ner rated power to provide the most sufficient flame. Our fire pit table uses 
propane fuel, clean and pollution-free.
MULTI-FUNCTION FIRE PIT- This fire pit table size: 48.0 "L x 48.0" W x 
26.0"h. This suitable size is enough for eight people to sit around to warm
up. After you cover it, it can also be used as a tea table and dining table. 
Fashionable appearance can be matched with various outdoor sofas to 
add color to your garden, courtyard, terrace and balcony.
FREE FOR YOU- We will give you windproof glass, fire glass,Waterproof 
and sun-proof table cover, lid, instruction manual and 1 package of parts 
for free. You can put about five kilograms of propane gas into the gas tank, 
which is enough to burn for weeks. You can use fire glass to create a diffe-
rent flame, invite friends to a smoke-free, warm and romantic bonfire party!
CUSTOMER SERVICE & GUARANTEE- We offer you 12-month quality 
assurance. If you have any questions about this fire pit table, please feel 
free to contact us. Our customer service team will respond within 24 hours.
Thank you.

HANGZHOU HANGGE INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LTD.
Room 702 building 1 No. 650 Bin'an Road, Changhe street, Binjiang District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, CN,310000

Questions, problems, missing parts? Do not hesitate to contact our customer service before returing the item.

Customer Service Email: service@alaulm.com
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